



## Office of the Mayor City and Borough of Juneau Proclamation Public Service Recognition Week – May 7-13, 2023

WHEREAS, Americans are served every single day by public servants at the federal, state, tribal, county, and city levels; and

WHEREAS, these unsung heroes do the work that keeps our nation working; and

WHEREAS, day in and day out public servants provide the diverse services demanded by the American people of their government with efficiency and integrity; and

WHEREAS, without these public servants at every level, continuity would be impossible in a democracy that regularly changes its leaders and elected officials; and

WHEREAS, public servants deliver the promise of a government by and for the people; and

WHEREAS, public servants educate our children, keep our communities safe, defend our country, deliver our mail, maintain our roads and bridges, and perform countless other essential services; and

**WHEREAS**, every year since 1985, the first full week in May has been set aside as Public Service Recognition Week, a time to thank dedicated public servants from federal, state, tribal, and local governments across the country.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Beth A. Weldon, Mayor of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, on behalf of the City and Borough Assembly, do hereby issue this proclamation designating the week of May 7-13 as Public Service Recognition Week. I encourage all citizens to recognize the accomplishments and contributions of government employees at all levels.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have hereto set my hand and caused the seal of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, to be affixed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023.



Beth A. Weldon, Mayor



